# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6382346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506217268	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUAN-MAO CHANG	08/19/2020
JING-KUN ZHONG	08/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOGRIT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BLDG 1, FL 2, LANE 500 SHENGXIA ROAD	
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIANG, PUDONG NEW DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17000639

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-8330649 contact@us-ip.com

Correspondent Name: IPRO, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12332 TOWNCENTER PLAZA

Address Line 2: PMB# 816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6601-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NA XU
SIGNATURE:	/NA XU/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

506335595

source=6601-0023Assignment#page1.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054256 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT OF PATNET APPLICATION  Yuan-Mao Chang, and Jing-Kun Zhong ("Assignor").  who are inventors of U.S. Patent Application.  titled "HARDWARE PRIENDLY DATA DECOMPRESSION" ("Application")  for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Serial No. 17000639  bereby assigns, for valuable consideration, the entirety of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to  Imoogrit Technologies, Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at  Bidg 1, FL 2, Lare 500 Shengxia Road, Zhangjiang, Pudong New District, Shanghal, China.  for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the heneft of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2025 [pl. 9] (Date)  Assignor: Ing-Kim Zhong (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2026 [pl. 9] (Date)	Docket No:	6601-0023	
tuided "HARDWARE PRIENDLY DATA DECOMPRESSION." ("Application")  for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Serial No. 17000639  hereby assigns, for valuable consideration, the entirety of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to  Innogrit Technologies Co. Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at  Bidg 1, Fl. 2. Lane 500 Shengxia Road, Zhangiiang, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China.  for the entire terms of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: **Juan-Mao Chang** (Name)**  Signature**  Executed on **2026** [Jul 9]** (Date)**		ASSIGNMENT OF PAINET APPL	ICATION
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Serial No. 17000639  hereby assigns, for valuable consideration, the entirety of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to  Innogrit Technologies Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at  Ridg 1, FL 2., Lane 500 Shengxia Road, Zhangjiang, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China.  for the entire terms of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2026/B/L 9 (Date)	Yuan-Mao Chang	and Ting-Kun Zhong ("Assignor").	
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Serial No. 17000639  hereby assigns, for valuable consideration, the entirety of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to  Innogrit Technologies Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at  Bidg 1. FL 2. Lane 500 Shengxia Road, Zhangjiang, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China  for the entire terms of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2022/8/1/9 (Date)  Assignor: Ing-Kim Zhong (Name)	who are inventor	es of U.S. Patent Application,	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Serial No. 17000639  hereby assigns, for valuable consideration, the entirety of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to  Innogrit Technologies Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at  Ridg 1, FL 2, Lane 500 Shengxia Road, Zhangjiang, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China.  for the entire term of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the henefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2020/8/1/9 (Date)  Assignor ling-Kim Zhong (Name)	titled "HARDWA	RE PRIENDLY DATA DECOMPRESSION," ("Application")	Aug 24 2020
hereby assigns, for valuable consideration, the entirety of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to  Innogrit Technologies Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at  Bidg 1. Ft. 2., Lane 500 Shengxia Road, Zhangjiang, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China.  for the entire term of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2022 [P] (Date)	or whi	ch an application for a United States Patent was filed on	, (dg 2 1,2020
Innogrit Technologies Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at  Bldg 1. Ft. 2. Lane 500 Shengxia Road. Zhangjiang, Pudong New District. Shanghai, China.  for the entire term of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2020 Pl. 9 (Date)  Assignor: Jing-Kun Zhong (Name)	Serial No.	17000639	
for the entire term of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Executed on 2022/P/19 (Date)  Assigner: Jing-Kun Zhong (Name)	hereby assigns, i (as well as such	or valuable consideration, the entirety of his right, title, and interights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substit	rest in the invention and the Application ute applications) to
for the entire term of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2028/P/19 (Date)  Assignor: Iing-Kun Zhong (Name)	Innogrit Tech	mologies Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at	
for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as were as constitute continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.  Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2025/9/19 (Date)  Assignor: Jing-Kun Zhong (Name)	Bldg 1, FL 2,	Lane 500 Shengxia Road, Zhangjiang, Pudong New District, Sha	nghai, China
verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and made the transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.  Assignor: Yuan-Mao Chang (Name)  Signature  Executed on 2020/8/19 (Date)  Assignor: Jing-Kun Zhong (Name)	fantha antira fat	rose of any and all foreign natents that may issue from foreign all	Oblications (as were as arresons)
Executed on 2020/8/19 (Date)  Assignor: Jing-Kun Zhong (Name)	verify, acknowle	rdge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applic Lother acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection v	allong sug nich amend at remore, and
Executed on 2022/8/19 (Date)  Assignor: Jing-Kun Zhong (Name)	Assignor: <u>Yuan</u> -	<u>Mao Chang</u> (Name)	
Executed on 2022/8/19 (Date)  Assignor: Jing-Kun Zhong (Name)	Signature		
Signature Asky & Asky			
Executed on >100/8/(9 (Date)	Signature 15 19	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	



## United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

October 26, 2020

PTAS

IPRO, PLLC 12332 TOWNCENTER PLAZA PMB# 816 STERLING, VA 20164



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, December 28, 2020, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 506217268

Access Code: ICZF3P7Y3D6KB6U

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

STEFANIE BRYCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT** 

REEL: 054256 FRAME: 0182

### 506217268 08/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6264011

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUAN-MAO CHANG	08/19/2020
JING-KUN ZHONG	08/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOGRIT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BLDG 1, FL 2, LANE 500 SHENGXIA ROAD	
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIANG, PUDONG NEW DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17000639

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-8330649
Email: contact@us-ip.com

Correspondent Name: IPRO, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12332 TOWNCENTER PLAZA

Address Line 2: PMB# 816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6601-0023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NA XU

SIGNATURE: /NA XU/

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6601-0023-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/24/2020 REEL: 054256 FRAME: 0183